
28th January, 1994 Statutory f nstrumenrs 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATI.JTORY INSTRUMENT No. 34 OF 1994 

The Immigration and Deportation Act 

(Laws, Volume III, Cap. 122) 

The Immigration and Deportation (Amendment) 

Regulations, 1994 

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section thirty-one of the 
Immigration and Deportation Act, the following Regulations are 

hereby made: 

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Immigration and 

Deportation (Amendment) Regulations, 1994, and shall be read as 

one with the Immigration and Deportation Regulations, in these 

Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations. 

2. The principal Regulations are amended by the revocation of 

the Second Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Second 
Schedule set out in the Appendix to these Regulations. 

Visiting Permit 
Issuance 
Renewal 
Duplicate 

Study Permit 
Issuance 
Renewal 
Duplicate 

EmploymenJ Permit 
Issuance 
Renewal 
Duplicate 

APPENDIX 
(Regulation 2) 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
(Regu/aJion 3) 

PllEsauBBD FF.ES 

Variation by change of occupation 
Variation by addition of names of wife 

K 
20,000 
40,000 
10,000 

15,000 
25,000 
10,000 

200,000 
300,000 
100,000 
300,000 

and children 10,000 
Varitation by change of employer 300,000 

105 

Title 

Cap. 122 
p. 24 

Revocation 
and 
replacement 
of 
Second 
Schedule 

Copies of this StaJuJory lnstrumenJ can be obtained from rhi! GovernmenJ Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, /0/()() Lusaka. Price K.25.00 each 



106 Statutory Instruments 28th January, 1994 

Self employmerll Permit 
Issuance 
Renewal 
Variation by addition of new business 
Duplicate 

CertificaJe of Status as an Established ResidenJ 
Issuance 
Duplicate 

En1ryPermit 
Issuance 
Duplicate 
Variation by addition of a new business name 
Variation by change of occupation 

Temporary Permits 
Issuance 
Renewal 
Duplicate 

Visas 
Single entry US $20 (or kwacha equivalent) 
Double entry US $30 (or kwacha equivalent) 
Transit US $10 (or kwacha equivalent) 
Multiple entry US S40 (or kwacha equivalent) 
Re-entry 1<2.500 

K 

50,000 

40,000 

40,000 

10,000 

20,000 

10,000 

30,000 

10,000 

30,000 

30,000 

200,000 

300,000 

10,000 

LUSAKA 

C.M.SAMPA, 

Minister of Home Affairs 

28th January, 1994 

(MHA.102/11/1] 


