GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 34 OF 1994

The Immigration and Deportation Act (Laws, Volume III, Cap. 122)

The Immigration and Deportation (Amendment) Regulations, 1994

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *thirty-one* of the Immigration and Deportation Act, the following Regulations are hereby made:

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Immigration and Deportation (Amendment) Regulations, 1994, and shall be read as one with the Immigration and Deportation Regulations, in these Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations.

2. The principal Regulations are amended by the revocation of the Second Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Second Schedule set out in the Appendix to these Regulations.

APPENDIX (Regulation 2)

SECOND SCHEDULE (Regulation 3)

PRESCRIBED FEES

Visiting Permit	К
Issuance	20,000
Renewal	40,000
Duplicate	10,000
Study Permit	
Issuance	15,000
Renewal	25,000
Duplicate	10,000
Employment Permit	
Issuance	200,000
Renewal	300,000
Duplicate	100,000
Variation by change of occupation	300,000
Variation by addition of names of wife	
and children	10,000
Varitation by change of employer	300,000

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10100 Lusaka. Price K25.00 each

Title

Cap. 122 p. 24

Revocation and replacement of Second Schedule

Self employment Permit	К
Issuance	50,000
Renewal	40,000
Variation by addition of new business	40,000
Duplicate	10,000
Certificate of Status as an Established Resident	
Issuance	20,000
Duplicate	10,000
Entry Permit	
Issuance	30,000
Duplicate	10,000
Variation by addition of a new business name	30,000
Variation by change of occupation	30,000
Temporary Permis	
Issuance	200,000
Renewal	300,000
Duplicate	10,000
Visas	
Single entry US \$20 (or kwacha equivalent)	
Double entry US \$30 (or kwacha equivalent)	
Transit US \$10 (or kwacha equivalent)	
Multiple entry US \$40 (or kwacha equivalent)	
Re-entry K2,500	

C. M. SAMPA, Minister of Home Affairs

LUSAKA

28th January, 1994 [мна.102/11/1]